
o you’re thinking about a farm pond?
KINDS OF FISH

WHICH MAY
BESTOCKED

primarily on the quality 0fthe water in the pond. Water
conditions that are most
important are temperature,
acidity or alkalinity, oxygen
content, and carbon dioxide
content.

peratures exceeding 75
degrees F will cause death.
They grow best when water
temperatures are from 55 to
60 degreesF. Ponds in which
water temperatures do not
exceed 75 degrees F may be
stocked with brook, brown,
orrainbow trout. x

Trout are not recom-
mended, however, if tem-
peratures approach the
lethal limits for extended

periods during the summer.
Highsublethal temperatures
can place a stress upon the
trout’s physiological
mechanisms.Water quality

Farm ponds may be
stocked with warm-water
fish such as large mouth
bass and bluegills, or with
cold-water fish such as trout.

The decision depends to
some degree on the pond
owner’s desires, but

Although brown trout can
withstand slightly higher
temperatures than either
brook or rainbow trout, they
are not recommended for
ponds, because they are
more difficult to catch them
the other two species.

Troutrequirements
Trout require cool water.

They may be able to
withstand temperatures of
80 degreesFfor a few hours,
but long periods with tem-

For Higher Production & Profit:
Use These Atlantic Genetic Power Sires

(July/80 USDA Production Summaries)
PREDICTED DIFFERENCE

no.
daus.sire milk fat value rpt.

Rocket GP
Ideal-GP
Penstar GP
Superior VG & GM
Blend —GP
Very-GP
Marvex EX & GM
Titan VG
Mariner VG
Gay EX & GM
Eric VG
Duke-EX
Transformer —GP
M&M-VG
Oak Star
JoBoy VG & GM
Comet GP
Charisma EX
Wave-VG
Snowman EX & GM
Intense VG
Boots VG
Authority VG
Proud-EX &GM
Special G
Progressor GP
Reliance VG
Royal GP
Performer GP
Otis GP
Hall - VG
Topper EX & GM
Standout GP
Boss VG
Hercules VG & GM
Exclusive VG
Banker GP
Complete VG

11,354
47

235
110
63
87

157
132
52

20,266
131
33
57
52

+2,140
+1,821
+ 1,397
+ 1,652
+ 1,414

+ 823
+ 1,288
+ 1,448
+ 1,428
+ 1,245
+ 1,332
+1,303

+903
+ 1,251
+ 1,294
+ 1,204
+ 1,023

49
26

1,170

43
1,227

52

+ 574
+ 1,126
+ 1,120

+978
+954

+ 1,14548
1,344

45
81
71
48

777
62

+ 894
+BBl

+ 1,541
+ 756
+610
+ 931
+ 882
+950

102
1,821

+521
+ 1,039

+ 747
+932
+ 800
+925
+931

93
1,623

382
40
30

1J194
1J157
15J53
15J48
1J199
1J157
1J154
1J169
1J137
IJIB3

Soldier Boy VG
Soldiers Pride VG
Noble-VG
Superb
Promoter EX
Quicksilver VG
Big Four
Rain Dance
Glory VG
Iris Gen —VG

+ 1,841 +6l +s2o7
+ 1,622 +46 +SI7I
+ 1,094 +4O +SI2B
+ 1,077 +36 +sl2l

+917 +39 +slls
+ 713 +44 +slo9

+ 1,093 +26 +sloB
+ 1,067 +24 +slo4
+ 1,014 +25 +slo2

+900 +26 +s96

3G145 Choice
3G130 Hollirex

14G0184 Atlantic
3G147 Nobleman

21G249 Jamaica
1G132 UncleCharlie

+ 1,424 +55 +sl7l
+937 +56 +sl4l
+999 +33 +sll2
+ 871 +25 +s92
+ 794 + 28 +s92
+706 +l2 +s63

27
114

2,271
3,393

37
101
29
41

Consequently, they may not
provide good quality sport
fishing.

Trout require waterthat is
high in oxygen content - 5
parts per million is con-
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sidered the safe minimum.
Water acidity suitable for
trout ranges from pH 5 to pH

Trout that were raised in
(Turn to Page Al6)

SILAGE CONDITIONER
PRESERVATIVE and

NUTRIENT BALANCER

Cle p

MOPRO
100

LIQUID
SILAGE FORTIFIER

A revolutionary new concept in improving
silages. University tested and proven MOPRO
Liquid Silage Fortifier is formulated to balance
the major mineral and protein deficiencies of
silages. It also prevents loss from mold and rot
after being removed from the silo or trench.
MOPRO is added at the time of ensiling and is
applied by metering equipment with very little
handling cost. MOPRO will not corrode mild
steel tanks or brass fittings and has no free
ammonia odor to irritate the eyes or skin.
MOPRO is a homogeneous solutionof ammonia
salts, urea, cane molasses, and minerals(except
salt and calcium) in an efficient liquid carrier. It
provides nitrogen for improved fermentation in
the rumen and contains a mineral balance of
phosphorous, magnesium, and trace elements.
MOPRO 100 will give a resulting silage of up to
14.3% protein.

Manufactured By:
FURMAN E. HENDRIX. INC.

2115White Hall Rd.
Whitehall. Md. 21161

(301)343-0343

98%
99%
59%
84%
53%
54%

1867 Titan —VG
1872 Toro —EX
1854 Fiddle —EX

3A86 Jack EX
9A79 Boy-EX

779
535

21M515 Pacesetter

LIVESTOCK
SERVICES

24-Hour Toll-Free Phone Nos. For Service:
Pennsylvania 800-732-0391 Lancaster 569-0411

+ 1,265 +3O +sl2s
+ 1 035 +2B +slo7

+762 + 34 +s9B
+ 795 +23 +sBs
+811 +lB +s79

70 +1,700 +66 +s2os
TheseProfit-Makers - and more - are availablefrom all our Professional Technicians

and Direct-Herd Representatives.

.fl-tlsintic
% BREEDERS COORER-A-TIVE

Member NALAffiliated Breeders

Del. & Md. 800-233-0216

48
17
90

OVER 47 YEARS EXPERIENCE IN FEED LIQUIDS
DISTRIBUTED BY:

WHITMOYER LIQUID
FEEDS

Myerstown, PA.
717-933-5240

MIDWAYFEEDS
Bridgewater, VA.

703-828-2196

FLATTEN S CUSTOM
SERVICE

Stafford, N.Y.
716-343-5960

AGRONOMY. INC
Mercersburg, PA.

717-328-3145

SUNDAY'S MILL
Carlisle, PA.

717-243-5761
HOSTETTER FARM

SUPPLY
Hanover.iPA.
717-632-0402
717-632-5789

FRANKLIN KREIDER
Lancaster, PA.
717-898-0129

CRESCENT FARMS
Columbus, N.J.
609-298-7136

FARM & HOME SERVICE FRANK E. YODER
INC. Uniontown, PA

Sykesville, MD 412-438-2765
301-489-4133

49%
29%
80%

97%
95%

70%


